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2024 SCWGA Spring Better Ball Tournament

Round 1 Leaderboard

Low Gross (Best Ball) Pair v. Flight

ToPar | Total
am

Donna Peterson + Chris Clark
South

Marcia Grenier + Mary Engert
Willowcreek

Joanie Hinkey + Toni Lopez
North, South

Pam Hines + Donna Spencer
South

Son Lee + Alison Himes
Riverview

Karen Smith + Odette Rose
Riverview

Nancy Bollman + Glenna Lauhon
South, Riverview

Meg Barnosky + Kathy Yentes
North, South

Cat Felker + Claire Murphy
Willowcreek, North

Pam Bonsack + Kay Anderson
North

Colleen Davis + Jann Jemsek
South

Carolyn Liebsack + Patricia Bull
Lakes West, South

Kim Oh + Young Nilsen

Riverview

Bev Piette + Marion Evans
Lakes West

Barb Currie + Marty Davies
North

MaryLou Grooms + Carol Arend
Willowcreek

Pat Bilquist + Chris Gonos
Lakes West

Diana Pomeroy + Mary Kay Jenkins
North

Donna Eich + Mary Stratford
Lakes West

Pat Probst + Gale Nelson
Sun City Riverview WGA

Lisa Tram + Lynn Tendler
North

+3

+3

+3

+4

+4

+5

+5

+6

+6

+6

+6

+6

+7

+7

+7

+8

+9

+9

+10

+11

75

75

75

75

76

76

77

77

78

78

78

78

78

79

79

79

80

81

81

82

83

$120.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$60.00
$0.00
$60.00
$60.00
$0.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$0.00
$120.00
$15.00
$15.00
$0.00
$60.00
$0.00
$60.00

$0.00

Overall Gross Winners
Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (75/67)
Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (75/68)
Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (75/67)

Flight 1 - Net Winners (63)

Flight 2 - 1st Net Winners (65)

Flight 2 - 1st Gross Winners

Flight 2 - Net & Gross Tie (78/67)

Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (78/67)

Flight 2 - Net & Gross Tie (78/70)

Overall Net Winners - (62)

Flight 2 - Net & Gross Tie (79/66)

Flight 2 Net & Gross Tie (79/66)

Flight 3 1st Net Winners (64)

Flight 3 - 1st Gross Winners
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2024 SCWGA Spring Better Ball Tournament USGA

Round 1 Leaderboard

2o Louise Bottem + Shirley Fennell 411 83 | $60.00 Flight 5 - 1st Gross Winner
iverview, South
T23 IVI.ary.SOrel + Pam Peterson +11 83 $30.00 Flight 3 - 2nd Gross Winners
Riverview
T23 Tammy Enright + Darlene Quinn #1183  $60.00 Flight 4 - 1st Gross Winners
25 f/]:/heryl Claggett + Arlene Balazic +11 83 $0.00
illowcreek
26  [heresaBarry + Erlinda Shearer #1183 $30.00 Flight 4 - 2nd Net Winners (64)
o7 Wendy Currie + Katie Heltsley 12 84 $0.00
South
28 gynn Decker + Nancy Simms +12 84 $0.00
outh
29 Judy Cockerill + Doris Spath 412 | 84 | $30.00 Flight 4 - 2nd Gross Winners
verview
30 l;lvgncy Sipe + Lisa Braegelmann +12 84 $0.00
illowcreek
31 DarHedin + Becky Webster 413 | 85 | $30.00 Flight 3 - 2nd Net Winners (68)
illowcreek
32 Il:/lvaw Riezebos + Lynda Pataky +13 85 $0.00
illowcreek
133 Coralie Watters + Laurie Peterson +13 | 85 | $60.00 Flight 4 - 1st Net Winners (63)
verview
Barbara Williams + Margaret Quirk
133 Lakes West e 85 $0.00
35 (V:Vr_isti Dorsch + Naomi McColley +13 85 $0.00
illowcreek
Diane Hull + Polly Thompson
36 Lakes West S 85 $0.00
37 Il/?vgnee Hawkins + Jean Emerson +14 86 $0.00
illowcreek
Lee Chorley + Patty Backos
38 Sun City South Women, South 14 86 $0.00
Rhonda Dunckel + Pam Nichols
39 Sun City Willowcreek WGA, Willowcreek 14 86 $0.00
40 Li.nda. Sears + Vickie Kulpins +16 38 $0.00
Riverview
41 Cheryl Hartman + Melinda Ewert +16 88 $60.00 Flight 6 - 1st Gross Winner
Lakes West
42 Mila Gregor + Cathy McLeod +16 38 $0.00
Riverview
43 Shirtey Mondloch + Barb Gibson-Dann 417 | 89 | $45.00 Flight 5 - 1st and 2nd Net Tie - (68)
a4 Eecky Rice + Jan Lindenberg 17 89 $0.00
werview
45 Judy Frye + Sarah Keegan +17 89 $30.00 Flight 5 - 2nd Gross Winners

South
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2024 SCWGA Spring Better Ball Tournament

Sheila Wirt + Marla Ohmart
South

Susan Anfinson + Sylvia Csabon
Willowcreek

Sandra Kragelj + Maxine Brandolini
North, Sun City North Women

Kay Lhomme + Rosie Oblinger
Riverview

Kathy Hutchinson + Brenda Frank
Willowcreek

Connie Coutcher + Wendy Otto

Riverview, Sun City Riverview WGA

Carolyn Jennings + Jan Lunceford
North

Nancy Schieno + Joan Andreen
South

Luann Dahl + Gail Dunda
Willowcreek

Kathy Godfrey + Kitty Murphy
Lakes West

Rita Knudson + Nora Matthews
North

Anne Mansfield + Carol Harrington
North, Willowcreek

Nancy Maceyko + Donna Chopp

Riverview

Cindy Fiebiger + Carol Engberg
North

Barbara Bough + Cindy Aguilar
South

Alba Pearl + Sarah Crashell
North, Willowcreek

Dawn Hicks + Barb Halpin
Willowcreek

Terry Lane + Bonnie Sturn
Lakes West

Marlys Sularz + Maureen Warmuth
Willowcreek

Mary McGoldrick + Gloria Hanson
Riverview

Jan Elfritz + Susan Motta
Willowcreek

Ann Blaser + Joy Blaser
Sun City Lakes West Women, Lakes West

Polly Fischette + Deb Buffington

Willowcreek

Deb Painter + Carolyn Jeppesen
Lakes West

Round 1 Leaderboard
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$30.00
$0.00
$45.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$60.00
$10.00
$10.00
$60.00
$0.00
$30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$30.00
$60.00
$0.00

$0.00

Flight 6 - 2nd Gross Winners

Flight 5 - 1st and 2nd Net Tie - (68)

Flight 6 - 2nd Net Tie (68)
Flight 7 - 1st Gross Winners
Flight 6 - 2nd Net Tie (68)
Flight 6 - 2nd Net Tie (68)

Flight 6 - 1st Net Winners (66)

Flight 7 - 2nd Gross Winners

Flight 7 - 2nd Net Winners (64)

Flight 7 - 1st Net Winners (63)
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2024 SCWGA Spring Better Ball Tournament USGA

Round 1 Leaderboard

70 Nancy Masters + Barb Davies +27 99 $0.00

Willowcreek
Doris Hagen + Barb Butler
71 Lakes West +28 100  $0.00
Jacqueline Cross + Nancy England
72 | akes West +28 100 $0.00
73 Jane Riley + Sallie Crill +30 102 $0.00
South
Bonnie Harvey + Jan Mattson
e Lakes West +31 103 $0.00
75 Li.nda. Metzger + Mary Ellen Pruenca +35 107 $0.00
Riverview
7¢ JOANN Hoffman + Judy Jorgenson +37 109 $0.00
Lakes West
Shirley Wilkie + Marg Erwin )
DNS Willowcreek NS $0.00
DNS ?Vhella Sorensen + Teala Willet ) NS $0.00
illowcreek

Total Purse Allocated: $1,500.00
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2024 SCWGA Spring Better Ball Tournament USGA

Round 1 Leaderboard

Closest to Pin

N T S

None gc?ullfen Davis $25.00 Flight 1 Closest to the Pin (Hole #16)
MaryLou Grooms i - i

None Willowereek $25.00 Flight 2 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #16)

None M.ary .Sorel $25.00 Flight 3 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #12)
Riverview

None Cheryl Hartman $25.00 Flight 6 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #7)
Lakes West ’

None M‘ary .McGoldrick $25.00 Flight 7 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #4)
Riverview

Total Purse Allocated: $125.00
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