



Low Gross (Best Ball) Pair v. Flight

Pos.	Players	To Par Gross	Total Gross	Purse	Details
1	Donna Peterson + Chris Clark South	+3	75	\$120.00	Overall Gross Winners
2	Marcia Grenier + Mary Engert Willowcreek	+3	75	\$30.00	Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (75/67)
3	Joanie Hinkey + Toni Lopez North, South	+3	75	\$30.00	Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (75/68)
4	Pam Hines + Donna Spencer South	+3	75	\$30.00	Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (75/67)
5	Son Lee + Alison Himes Riverview	+4	76	\$60.00	Flight 1 - Net Winners (63)
6	Karen Smith + Odette Rose Riverview	+4	76	\$0.00	
7	Nancy Bollman + Glenna Lauhon South, Riverview	+5	77	\$60.00	Flight 2 - 1st Net Winners (65)
8	Meg Barnosky + Kathy Yentes North, South	+5	77	\$60.00	Flight 2 - 1st Gross Winners
9	Cat Felker + Claire Murphy Willowcreek, North	+6	78	\$0.00	
10	Pam Bonsack + Kay Anderson North	+6	78	\$15.00	Flight 2 - Net & Gross Tie (78/67)
11	Colleen Davis + Jann Jemsek South	+6	78	\$30.00	Flight 1 - Net & Gross Tie (78/67)
12	Carolyn Liebsack + Patricia Bull Lakes West, South	+6	78	\$15.00	Flight 2 - Net & Gross Tie (78/70)
13	Kim Oh + Young Nilsen Riverview	+6	78	\$0.00	
14	Bev Piette + Marion Evans Lakes West	+7	79	\$120.00	Overall Net Winners - (62)
15	Barb Currie + Marty Davies North	+7	79	\$15.00	Flight 2 - Net & Gross Tie (79/66)
16	MaryLou Grooms + Carol Arend Willowcreek	+7	79	\$15.00	Flight 2 Net & Gross Tie (79/66)
17	Pat Bilquist + Chris Gonos Lakes West	+8	80	\$0.00	
18	Diana Pomeroy + Mary Kay Jenkins North	+9	81	\$60.00	Flight 3 1st Net Winners (64)
19	Donna Eich + Mary Stratford Lakes West	+9	81	\$0.00	
20	Pat Probst + Gale Nelson Sun City Riverview WGA	+10	82	\$60.00	Flight 3 - 1st Gross Winners
21	Lisa Tram + Lynn Tendler North	+11	83	\$0.00	

USGA

Round 1 Leaderboard

22	Louise Bottem + Shirley Fennell	+11	83	\$60.00	Flight 5 - 1st Gross Winner
	Riverview, South Mary Sorel + Pam Peterson				
T23	Riverview	+11	83	\$30.00	Flight 3 - 2nd Gross Winners
T23	Tammy Enright + Darlene Quinn Lakes West	+11	83	\$60.00	Flight 4 - 1st Gross Winners
25	Cheryl Claggett + Arlene Balazic Willowcreek	+11	83	\$0.00	
26	Theresa Barry + Erlinda Shearer South	+11	83	\$30.00	Flight 4 - 2nd Net Winners (64)
27	Wendy Currie + Katie Heltsley South	+12	84	\$0.00	
28	Lynn Decker + Nancy Simms South	+12	84	\$0.00	
29	Judy Cockerill + Doris Spath Riverview	+12	84	\$30.00	Flight 4 - 2nd Gross Winners
30	Nancy Sipe + Lisa Braegelmann Willowcreek	+12	84	\$0.00	
31	Dar Hedin + Becky Webster Willowcreek	+13	85	\$30.00	Flight 3 - 2nd Net Winners (68)
32	Mary Riezebos + Lynda Pataky Willowcreek	+13	85	\$0.00	
T33	Coralie Watters + Laurie Peterson Riverview	+13	85	\$60.00	Flight 4 - 1st Net Winners (63)
T33	Barbara Williams + Margaret Quirk Lakes West	+13	85	\$0.00	
35	Cristi Dorsch + Naomi McColley Willowcreek	+13	85	\$0.00	
36	Diane Hull + Polly Thompson Lakes West	+13	85	\$0.00	
37	Renee Hawkins + Jean Emerson Willowcreek	+14	86	\$0.00	
38	Lee Chorley + Patty Backos Sun City South Women, South	+14	86	\$0.00	
39	Rhonda Dunckel + Pam Nichols Sun City Willowcreek WGA, Willowcreek	+14	86	\$0.00	
40	Linda Sears + Vickie Kulpins Riverview	+16	88	\$0.00	
41	Cheryl Hartman + Melinda Ewert Lakes West	+16	88	\$60.00	Flight 6 - 1st Gross Winner
42	Mila Gregor + Cathy McLeod Riverview	+16	88	\$0.00	
43	Shirley Mondloch + Barb Gibson-Dann South	+17	89	\$45.00	Flight 5 - 1st and 2nd Net Tie - (68)
44	Becky Rice + Jan Lindenberg Riverview	+17	89	\$0.00	
45	Judy Frye + Sarah Keegan South	+17	89	\$30.00	Flight 5 - 2nd Gross Winners

USGA

Round 1 Leaderboard

46	Sheila Wirt + Marla Ohmart South	+17	89	\$30.00	Flight 6 - 2nd Gross Winners
47	Susan Anfinson + Sylvia Csabon Willowcreek	+18	90	\$0.00	
48	Sandra Kragelj + Maxine Brandolini North, Sun City North Women	+18	90	\$45.00	Flight 5 - 1st and 2nd Net Tie - (68)
49	Kay Lhomme + Rosie Oblinger Riverview	+18	90	\$0.00	
50	Kathy Hutchinson + Brenda Frank Willowcreek	+19	91	\$0.00	
51	Connie Coutcher + Wendy Otto Riverview, Sun City Riverview WGA	+19	91	\$0.00	
52	Carolyn Jennings + Jan Lunceford North	+19	91	\$0.00	
53	Nancy Schieno + Joan Andreen South	+20	92	\$0.00	
54	Luann Dahl + Gail Dunda Willowcreek	+20	92	\$0.00	
55	Kathy Godfrey + Kitty Murphy Lakes West	+20	92	\$0.00	
56	Rita Knudson + Nora Matthews North	+20	92	\$0.00	
57	Anne Mansfield + Carol Harrington North, Willowcreek	+20	92	\$10.00	Flight 6 - 2nd Net Tie (68)
58	Nancy Maceyko + Donna Chopp Riverview	+21	93	\$60.00	Flight 7 - 1st Gross Winners
59	Cindy Fiebiger + Carol Engberg North	+21	93	\$10.00	Flight 6 - 2nd Net Tie (68)
60	Barbara Bough + Cindy Aguilar South	+21	93	\$10.00	Flight 6 - 2nd Net Tie (68)
61	Alba Pearl + Sarah Crashell North, Willowcreek	+22	94	\$60.00	Flight 6 - 1st Net Winners (66)
62	Dawn Hicks + Barb Halpin Willowcreek	+22	94	\$0.00	
63	Terry Lane + Bonnie Sturn Lakes West	+22	94	\$30.00	Flight 7 - 2nd Gross Winners
64	Marlys Sularz + Maureen Warmuth Willowcreek	+22	94	\$0.00	
65	Mary McGoldrick + Gloria Hanson Riverview	+23	95	\$0.00	
66	Jan Elfritz + Susan Motta Willowcreek	+23	95	\$30.00	Flight 7 - 2nd Net Winners (64)
67	Ann Blaser + Joy Blaser Sun City Lakes West Women, Lakes West	+24	96	\$60.00	Flight 7 - 1st Net Winners (63)
68	Polly Fischette + Deb Buffington Willowcreek	+25	97	\$0.00	
69	Deb Painter + Carolyn Jeppesen Lakes West	+25	97	\$0.00	



Round 1 Leaderboard

70	Nancy Masters + Barb Davies Willowcreek	+27	99	\$0.00	
71	Doris Hagen + Barb Butler Lakes West	+28	100	\$0.00	
72	Jacqueline Cross + Nancy England Lakes West	+28	100	\$0.00	
73	Jane Riley + Sallie Crill South	+30	102	\$0.00	
74	Bonnie Harvey + Jan Mattson Lakes West	+31	103	\$0.00	
75	Linda Metzger + Mary Ellen Pruenca Riverview	+35	107	\$0.00	
76	JoAnn Hoffman + Judy Jorgenson Lakes West	+37	109	\$0.00	
DNS	Shirley Wilkie + Marg Erwin Willowcreek	-	NS	\$0.00	
DNS	Sheila Sorensen + Teala Willet Willowcreek	-	NS	\$0.00	

Total Purse Allocated: \$1,500.00



Round 1 Leaderboard

Closest to Pin

Pos.	Player	Purse	Details
None	Colleen Davis South	\$25.00	Flight 1 Closest to the Pin (Hole #16)
None	MaryLou Grooms Willowcreek	\$25.00	Flight 2 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #16)
None	Mary Sorel Riverview	\$25.00	Flight 3 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #12)
None	Cheryl Hartman Lakes West	\$25.00	Flight 6 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #7)
None	Mary McGoldrick Riverview	\$25.00	Flight 7 - Closest to the Pin (Hole #4)

Total Purse Allocated: \$125.00